
2020

1,527

0

-

0

0

1

0

253

5

1,785

2019

2,132

24

-

0

6

0

829

0

0

2,985

NON-COMPLIANCE
WITH LAWS AND REGULATIONS
IN THE SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC AREA

CATEGORY: SOCIAL - SOCIETY
ASPECT: COMPLIANCE

 SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2022

Highway Code administrative sanctions

Voluntary tax deduction correction 

ISTAT + INAIL Sanctions

Supplier penalties

INPS + ENASARCO contributions 

Stamp duty

Active repentance

Monetary value of significant fines and total 
number of non-monetary sanctions for 
non-compliance with laws and regulations

Sanctions for ADMINISTRATIVE VIOLATION 
on FERTILIZER ANALYTICAL RESULT 

Registration tax

Total

2021

422

54,816 

1,217 

793

0

0

1,148 

0

70

56,880 


