## CATEGORY: SOCIAL - SOCIETY ASPECT: COMPLIANCE NON-COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN THE SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC AREA



Where science serves nature

Monetary value of significant fines and total number of non-monetary sanctions for non-compliance with laws and regulations	2019	2020	2021
Highway Code administrative sanctions	2,132	1,527	422
Voluntary tax deduction correction	24	0	54,816
ISTAT + INAIL Sanctions	_	_	1,217
Supplier penalties	0	0	793
INPS + ENASARCO contributions	6	0	0
Stamp duty	0	1	0
Active repentance	829	0	1,148
Sanctions for ADMINISTRATIVE VIOLATION on FERTILIZER ANALYTICAL RESULT	0	253	0
Registration tax	0	5	70
Total	2,985	1,785	56,880